South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 18, 2024, 02:00:35 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0758 (Rat #0083, Act #0097 of 2009) General Bill, By Land
Summary: Clarendon County

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 355 OF 2004, RELATING TO THE ONE PERCENT SALES AND USE TAX WITHIN
CLARENDON COUNTY, TO ALLOW REVENUES OF THE TAX TO BE USED TO ENSURE THE DELIVERY OF ACADEMIC
AND ART INSTRUCTION DURING THE 2009-2010 AND 2010-2011 SCHOOL YEARS. - ratified title

04/28/09
04/29/09
04/29/09
04/29/09
04/30/09
04/30/09
05/12/09
05/12/09
05/13/09
05/13/09
05/14/09
05/27/09
06/02/09
06/16/09
06/16/09
06/22/09
07/21/09

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Senate

Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-5
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time SJ-12

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-12

Read third time and sent to House SJ-26

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-160
Amended HJ-22

Read second time HJ-23

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-6
Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-54

Ratified R 83

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-1 Nays-0

Veto overridden Yeas-1 Nays-0 HJ-152

Effective date 06/16/09

Act No. 97

Page 1 of 1



