May 18, 2024, 02:00:35 am

Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0758 (Rat #0083, Act #0097 of 2009) General Bill, By Land

Summary: Clarendon County

04/28/09

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 355 OF 2004, RELATING TO THE ONE PERCENT SALES AND USE TAX WITHIN CLARENDON COUNTY, TO ALLOW REVENUES OF THE TAX TO BE USED TO ENSURE THE DELIVERY OF ACADEMIC

AND ART INSTRUCTION DURING THE 2009-2010 AND 2010-2011 SCHOOL YEARS. - ratified title

Senate Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-5

0-1/20/03	Ochlate	introduced, read mot time, placed on local & allocated calculation
04/29/09		Scrivener's error corrected
04/29/09	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
04/29/09	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-12
04/30/09	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-26
04/30/09	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-160
05/12/09	House	Amended HJ-22
05/12/09	House	Read second time HJ-23
05/13/09	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-6
05/13/09		Scrivener's error corrected
05/14/09	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-54
05/27/09		Ratified R 83
06/02/09		Vetoed by Governor
06/16/09	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-1 Nays-0
06/16/09	House	Veto overridden Yeas-1 Nays-0 HJ-152
06/22/09		Effective date 06/16/09
07/21/09		Act No. 97